
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Location: 07-Ven-33-18.9/19.1

VENTURA COUNTY NEAR OJAI FROM 0.5 MILE SOUTH OF BEAR
CREEK BRIDGE TO 0.1 MILE NORTH OF NORTH FORK MATILIJA
CREEK BRIDGE

Construct structural concrete barrier slab and concrete barrier.

Contract Code:

57

A

Number of Items:

0716000257Project ID:

Federal Aid #1: ACHSNH-P033(092)E

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 3,298,341.50 6.85%

120 225,949.003

DBE - 24.0%

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1 $3,524,290.50 VC2100001268 STACY AND WITBEK, INC.

2800 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda CA  94502

(510)748-1870

00414305

Phone

CSLB#

2 $3,544,031.00 VC1200005673 A. M. CONCRETE, INC.

13170 TELFAIR AVE

SYLMAR CA  91342

(818)362-8300

00446850

(818)362-8600

Phone

Fax

CSLB#

3 $3,828,698.90 VC0000008361 BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

26320 LESTER CIRCLE

CORONA CA  92883

(951)674-7352

00720483

(951)674-7495

Phone

Fax

CSLB#
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01/13/2023Contract Number: 07-332304

Bid Opening Date: 01/12/2023
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01/13/2023Contract Number: 07-332304

Bid Opening Date: 01/12/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

3,500.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 3,500.00LUMP SUM

3,500.000002 080060 LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE LS 3,500.00LUMP SUM

5,600.000003 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 120.0 672,000.00

2,000.000004 090200 DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING EA 5.0 10,000.00

200.000005 090207 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS HR 10.0 2,000.00

12,000.000006 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 12,000.00LUMP SUM

240,000.000007 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 240,000.00LUMP SUM

115.000008 120120 TYPE III BARRICADE EA 2.0 230.00

4.000009 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) LF 880.0 3,520.00

50.000010 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 57.0 2,850.00

300.000011 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 4.0 1,200.00

96,000.000012 014002 PORTABLE SIGNAL SYSTEMS (LS) LS 96,000.00LUMP SUM

54.000013 129000 TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) LF 670.0 36,180.00

350.000014 129100 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE EA 22.0 7,700.00

3,000.000015 129152 TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM EA 2.0 6,000.00

45,000.000016 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 45,000.00LUMP SUM

3,000.000017 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 3,000.00LUMP SUM

20.000018 130570 TEMPORARY COVER SQYD 200.0 4,000.00

175.000019 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 1.0 175.00

6.000020 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 880.0 5,280.00

3,500.000021 130710 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 4.0 14,000.00

12,000.000022 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 12,000.00LUMP SUM

4.000023 141103 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) LF 1,960.0 7,840.00

0.500024 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 10,400.0 5,200.00
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01/13/2023Contract Number: 07-332304

Bid Opening Date: 01/12/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

14,000.000025 146007 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL LS 14,000.00LUMP SUM

6,000.000026 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 6,000.00LUMP SUM

250.000027 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 670.0 167,500.00

100.000028 193001 STRUCTURE BACKFILL CY 100.0 10,000.00F

3,000.000029 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 3,000.00LUMP SUM

5,000.000030 200052 PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

10.000031 398100 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 25.0 250.00

1,540.000032 510072 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BARRIER SLAB CY 750.0 1,155,000.00

60.000033 511106 DRILL AND BOND DOWEL LF 27.0 1,620.00

35.000034 511118 CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT LF 26.0 910.00

120.000035 519081 JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2") LF 26.0 3,120.00

550.000036 048453 REMOVE ROCK BLOCK WALL (PORTION) LF 172.0 94,600.00

14,000.000037 600114 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION) LS 14,000.00LUMP SUM

1.000038 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 84.0 84.00

80.000039 810250 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED) EA 84.0 6,720.00

155.000040 820134 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P) EA 2.0 310.00

305.000041 820280 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST) EA 8.0 2,440.00

132.000042 820310 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL EA 2.0 264.00

12.000043 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 61.0 732.00

13.000044 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 36.0 468.00

430.000045 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 10.0 4,300.00

205.000046 820900 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST EA 1.0 205.00

200.000047 832070 VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) SQYD 9.0 1,800.00

310.000048 833094 TUBULAR BICYCLE RAILING LF 414.0 128,340.00F
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01/13/2023Contract Number: 07-332304

Bid Opening Date: 01/12/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

45,000.000049 011954 ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION EA 1.0 45,000.00

355.000050 839744 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836 MODIFIED) LF 414.0 146,970.00F

20.000051 839752 REMOVE GUARDRAIL LF 160.0 3,200.00

12.250052 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 46.0 563.50

2.050053 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 2,940.0 6,027.00

3.250054 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 1,960.0 6,370.00

14.000055 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 23.0 322.00

152,000.000056 870700 FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM LS 152,000.00LUMP SUM

350,000.000057 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 350,000.00LUMP SUM

3,524,290.50Total
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01/13/2023Contract Number: 07-332304

Bid Opening Date: 01/12/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 4,000.00 5,500.004,000.00 5,500.00

0002 10,000.00 5,500.0010,000.00 5,500.00

0003 168,000.00 180,000.001,400.00 1,500.00

0004 10,000.00 10,000.002,000.00 2,000.00

0005 2,000.00 2,000.00200.00 200.00

0006 17,300.00 25,000.0017,300.00 25,000.00

0007 420,000.00 354,152.90420,000.00 354,152.90

0008 600.00 160.00300.00 80.00

0009 7,040.00 3,520.008.00 4.00

0010 4,275.00 2,850.0075.00 50.00

0011 10,000.00 13,200.002,500.00 3,300.00

0012 420,000.00 687,500.00420,000.00 687,500.00

0013 41,875.00 20,100.0062.50 30.00

0014 8,800.00 9,350.00400.00 425.00

0015 12,000.00 25,000.006,000.00 12,500.00

0016 25,000.00 35,000.0025,000.00 35,000.00

0017 4,000.00 2,500.004,000.00 2,500.00

0018 3,000.00 2,600.0015.00 13.00

0019 1,000.00 275.001,000.00 275.00

0020 6,160.00 12,320.007.00 14.00

0021 26,000.00 22,000.006,500.00 5,500.00

0022 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00 15,000.00

0023 7,840.00 9,800.004.00 5.00

0024 10,400.00 8,840.001.00 0.85

0025 25,000.00 11,000.0025,000.00 11,000.00

0026 30,000.00 45,000.0030,000.00 45,000.00

0027 211,050.00 184,250.00315.00 275.00

0028 30,000.00 53,500.00300.00 535.00

0029 20,000.00 16,500.0020,000.00 16,500.00

0030 20,000.00 27,500.0020,000.00 27,500.00

0031 750.00 2,250.0030.00 90.00

0032 1,050,000.00 1,012,500.001,400.00 1,350.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0033 2,700.00 2,970.00100.00 110.00

0034 2,600.00 1,664.00100.00 64.00

0035 6,500.00 5,980.00250.00 230.00

0036 18,920.00 27,520.00110.00 160.00

0037 15,000.00 50,000.0015,000.00 50,000.00

0038 126.00 546.001.50 6.50

0039 5,040.00 8,400.0060.00 100.00

0040 1,000.00 550.00500.00 275.00

0041 1,800.00 1,320.00225.00 165.00

0042 900.00 270.00450.00 135.00

0043 1,769.00 2,013.0029.00 33.00

0044 972.00 1,188.0027.00 33.00

0045 2,800.00 6,000.00280.00 600.00

0046 750.00 1,375.00750.00 1,375.00

0047 5,400.00 11,025.00600.00 1,225.00

0048 156,078.00 134,550.00377.00 325.00

0049 72,300.00 60,000.0072,300.00 60,000.00

0050 124,200.00 140,760.00300.00 340.00

0051 8,320.00 4,000.0052.00 25.00

0052 1,380.00 2,300.0030.00 50.00

0053 10,290.00 4,410.003.50 1.50

0054 8,820.00 1,960.004.50 1.00

0055 276.00 230.0012.00 10.00

0056 165,000.00 190,000.00165,000.00 190,000.00

0057 310,000.00 365,000.00310,000.00 365,000.00

$3,544,031.00 $3,828,698.90Total:
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01/13/2023Contract Number: 07-332304

Bid Opening Date: 01/12/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-332304

07-VEN-33-18.9/19.1

1/12/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

1/13/2023

PCI ITEM 1 (45.45%)VC0000008361

415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000008361

415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000008361

415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000008361

415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000008361

415490AZUSA CA

PCI LCP FOR THEIR WORK ONLYVC0000008361

415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 52 (100%)VC0000008361

415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 53 (100%)VC0000008361

415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 54 (100%)VC0000008361

415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 55 (100%)VC0000008361

415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 57 (1.23%)VC0000008361

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

415490AZUSA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-332304

07-VEN-33-18.9/19.1

1/12/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

1/13/2023

PCI MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR SCOPE ONLYVC0000008361

415490AZUSA CA

ACE FENCE ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000008361

996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000008361

996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000008361

996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE ITEM 51 (100%)VC0000008361

996577LA PUENTE CA

ROUCH REBAR ITEM 32 (17.56%)VC0000008361

954751LONG BEACH CA

ROUCH REBAR ITEM 50 (7.94%)VC0000008361

954751LONG BEACH CA

ROUCH REBAR FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEELVC0000008361

954751LONG BEACH CA

ROUCH REBAR FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEELVC0000008361

954751LONG BEACH CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000008361

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 7 (15.25%)VC0000008361

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

931953GARDENA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-332304

07-VEN-33-18.9/19.1

1/12/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

1/13/2023

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIAL TC SHIFTS PER THEIR QUOTEVC0000008361

931953GARDENA CA

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 56 (100%)VC0000008361

793907LA PUENTE CA

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 57 (6.25%)VC0000008361

793907LA PUENTE CA

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. MOBILIZAITON FOR THEIR SCOPE ONLYVC0000008361

793907LA PUENTE CA

COVARRUBIAS TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 7 (19.88%)VC0000008361

1081470MORENO VALLEY CA

COVARRUBIAS TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIAL TC SHIFTS PER THEIR QUOTEVC0000008361

1081470MORENO VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-332304

07-VEN-33-18.9/19.1

1/12/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

1/13/2023

MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC ITEM 12 (100%)VC1200005673

657808COLTON CA

MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC ITEM 56 (100%)VC1200005673

657808COLTON CA

MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC ITEM 57 (15.8%)VC1200005673

657808COLTON CA

MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC THEIR SHAREVC1200005673

657808COLTON CA

CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES, INC ITEM 34 (100%)VC1200005673

764893BAKERSFIELD CA

CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES, INC ITEM 35 (100%)VC1200005673

764893BAKERSFIELD CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC ITEM 1 (100%)VC1200005673

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC ITEM 9 (100%)VC1200005673

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC ITEM 23 (100%)VC1200005673

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC ITEM 39 (100%)VC1200005673

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC ITEM 52 (100%)VC1200005673

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

415490AZUSA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-332304

07-VEN-33-18.9/19.1

1/12/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

1/13/2023

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC ITEM 53 (100%)VC1200005673

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC ITEM 54 (100%)VC1200005673

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC ITEM 55 (100%)VC1200005673

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC ITEM 57 (1.4%)VC1200005673

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC THEIR SHAREVC1200005673

415490AZUSA CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 24 (95%)VC1200005673

996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 48 (100%)VC1200005673

996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 49 (100%)VC1200005673

996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 51 (100%)VC1200005673

996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY GUARDRAIL REMOVALVC1200005673

996577LA PUENTE CA

LA STEEL SERVICES INC. ITEM 32 (25.1%)VC1200005673

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

998917CORONA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-332304

07-VEN-33-18.9/19.1

1/12/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

1/13/2023

LA STEEL SERVICES INC. ITEM 50 (19.8%)VC1200005673

998917CORONA CA

LA STEEL SERVICES INC. REINFORCING STEELVC1200005673

998917CORONA CA

LA STEEL SERVICES INC. REINFORCING STEELVC1200005673

998917CORONA CA

SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC. ITEM 50 (80.2%)VC1200005673

116307WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA

SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC. FORM, PLACE CONCRETE, & STRIP, EXCLUDE

REINFORCING STEEL

VC1200005673

116307WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-332304

07-VEN-33-18.9/19.1

1/12/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

1/13/2023

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 12 (98%)VC2100001268

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PORTABLE SIGNAL SYSTEMSVC2100001268

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

JFL ELECTRIC INC. ITEM 12 (2%)VC2100001268

578969LOS ANGELES CA

JFL ELECTRIC INC. ITEM 56 (100%)VC2100001268

578969LOS ANGELES CA

JFL ELECTRIC INC. TERMINATIONSVC2100001268

578969LOS ANGELES CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 27 (1.7%)VC2100001268

764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 36 (75.6%)VC2100001268

764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 37 (23.4%)VC2100001268

764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE SAWCUTTINGVC2100001268

764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE DEMO ROCK BLOCK WALLVC2100001268

764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE SAWCUTTINGVC2100001268

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

764893BAKERSFIELD CA
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07-VEN-33-18.9/19.1

1/12/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8

1/13/2023

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. ITEM 7 (100%)VC2100001268

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. ITEM 10 (100%)VC2100001268

931953GARDENA CA

SHEA REINFORCING STEEL INC. ITEM 32 (11.6%)VC2100001268

1067182THOUSAND OAKS CA

SHEA REINFORCING STEEL INC. ITEM 50 (6.8%)VC2100001268

1067182THOUSAND OAKS CA

SHEA REINFORCING STEEL INC. REBAR FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETEVC2100001268

1067182THOUSAND OAKS CA

SHEA REINFORCING STEEL INC. REBAR FOR CONCRETE BARRIERVC2100001268

1067182THOUSAND OAKS CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 24 (100%)VC2100001268

996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 48 (100%)VC2100001268

996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 49 (100%)VC2100001268

996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 51 (100%)VC2100001268

996577LA PUENTE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 1 (100%)VC2100001268

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

877686GARDEN GROVE CA
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1/13/2023

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 9 (100%)VC2100001268

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 23 (100%)VC2100001268

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 38 (100%)VC2100001268

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEMS 38, 39, 52-55, 57VC2100001268

877686GARDEN GROVE CA
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